

QUICK START GUIDE

SHERPA 100PD POWER BANK



HIGH-SPEED POWER FOR LIFE ON THE MOVE

Thanks for purchasing the Sherpa 100PD. To get started, power up and charge your Sherpa 100PD Power Bank to full before first use.



TO CHARGE YOUR SHERPA 100PD

Plug a USB-A to USB-C or USB-C to USB-C cable into the USB-C port on the Sherpa 100PD and any live USB-A or USB-C port.

We recommend using a USB-C to USB-C cable with the Goal Zero 45 Watt USB-C Charger for a full charge in about 3 hours.

GET TO KNOW YOUR GEAR

Utilize the Sherpa 100PD's variety of ports and innovative charging features to power all your essential devices.



Push to turn on/off your Sherpa 100PD



Push to turn on/off Qi Wireless Charging.



Blue light is on when Qi is on but no device is charging



Green light turns on when device is charging

Qi Wireless Charging Pad (5W max)



Bidirectional (input/output) USB-C Power Delivery Ports
5V/9V/12V/15V/20V,
up to 3A (60W)

USB-A Ports
Each port 5V, up to 2.4A
(12W max) each
3.4A combined (17W max)

For more in-depth product usage information, please see visit <https://www.goalzero.com/user-guides/>

WAYS TO CHARGE YOUR SHERPA 100PD

CHARGER

CONNECTION

TIME



15-60W
USB-C PD

USB-C TO USB-C

3-7 HRS



2.4A CHARGER

USB-A TO USB-C

9 HRS



1A CHARGER

USB-A TO USB-C

24 HRS



NOMAD 28 PLUS

USB INPUT

9 HRS



NOMAD 14 PLUS

USB INPUT

12 HRS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Sherpa 100PD

Charge times:

USB-C PD Source (60W) 2.5 hrs

Wall charger (45W) 3 hrs

USB-A (2.4A) 9 hrs

Nomad 14 12-28 hrs

Nomad 28 9-14 hrs

Battery:

Cell chemistry Li-ion NMC

Cell type 18650 by LG chem

Single Cell Equivalent Capacity 25600mAh @ 3.7V

Lifecycles Hundreds of Cycles

Shelf-life Charge every 3-6 months

Management system Charging and low-battery protection built-in

Ports:

Wireless Qi (output) 5W max

USB A ports (output) 5V, up to 2.4A (12W max) each, 3.4A (17W max) combined

USB-C PD port (input/output) 5V, 9V, 12V, 15V, 20V up to 3A (60W max) regulated

General

Chainable no

Weight 1.4 lbs (635 g)

Dimensions 7.5 x 3.7 x 1 in (19.5 x 9.398 x 2.54 cm)

Operating usage temp. 32-104F (0-40C)

Certs 

Warranty 12 months

Be sure to activate your warranty at goalzero.com/warranty

ALIMENTATION (GRANDE VITESSE) POUR LES PERSONNES QUI MORDENT LA VIE À PLEINES DENTS

Merci d'avoir acheté le Sherpa 100PD. Pour commencer, rechargez complètement votre bloc d'alimentation Sherpa 100PD avant sa première utilisation.



POUR RECHARGER VOTRE SHERPA 100PD

Branchez un câble USB-A à USB-C ou USB-C à USB-C sur le port USB-C du Sherpa 100PD et sur tout port USB-A ou USB-C actif.

Nous vous recommandons d'utiliser USB-C à USB-C câble avec le chargeur USB-C de 45 watts de Goal Zero pour une charge complète en 3 heures environ.

APPRENDRE À CONNAÎTRE VOTRE ÉQUIPEMENT

Utilisez la grande variété de ports et les fonctions de chargement innovantes du Sherpa 100PD pour alimenter tous vos appareils essentiels.



Appuyer pour allumer/éteindre votre Sherpa 100PD



Appuyer pour activer/désactiver la recharge sans fil Qi.



La lumière bleue est allumée lorsque la recharge sans fil Qi est allumée mais qu'aucun appareil n'est en cours de chargement



Le voyant vert s'allume lorsque l'appareil est en cours de chargement

**Plaque de recharge
sans fil Qi (5W max)**



**Ports d'alimentation
USB-C
bidirectionnels
(entrée/sortie)**
5V/9V/12V/15V/20V,
jusqu'à 3A (60W)

Ports USB-A
Chaque port 5V, jusqu'à
2,4A
(1,2W max) chacun
3,4A combinés (1,7W max)

Pour des informations plus détaillées sur l'utilisation du produit, veuillez visiter <https://www.goalzero.com/user-guides/>

LES MANIÈRES DE RECHARGER VOTRE SHERPA 100PD

CHARGEUR

CONNEXION

DURÉE



15-60W
USB-C PD

USB-C À USB-C

3-7 HRS



2.4A CHARGER

USB-A À USB-C

9 HRS



1A CHARGER

USB-A À USB-C

24 HRS



NOMAD 28 PLUS

L'ENTRÉE USB

9 HRS



NOMAD 14 PLUS

L'ENTRÉE USB

12 HRS

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Sherpa 100PD

Temps de charge :

USB-C PD de distribution d'énergie en source (60W) 2,5 hrs

Chargeur mural (45W) 3 hrs

USB-A (2,4A) 9 hrs

Nomad 14 12 à 28 hrs

Nomad 28 9 à 14 hrs

Batterie :

Type de batterie Li-ion NMC

Type de pile 18650 par LG chem

Capacité équivalente de la batterie 25600mAh @ 3,7V

Cycles de vie Des centaines de cycles

Durée de vie À recharger tous les 3 à 6 mois

Système de gestion Protection de charge et de batterie faible intégrée

Ports :

Qi sans fil (sortie) 5W max

Ports USB-A (sortie) 5V, jusqu'à 2,4A (12W max) chacun, 3,4A (17W max) combinés

Port USB-C PD (entrée/sortie) 5V/9V/12V/15V/20V, jusqu'à 3A (60W max), régulés

Informations générales

Connexion en série non

Poids 1,4 livres (635 g)

Dimensions 7,5 x 3,7 x 1 pouce (19,5 x 9,398 x 2,54 cm)

Température de fonctionnement à l'usage 0 à 40°C (32 à 104°F)

Certifications    

Garantie 12 mois

N'oubliez pas d'activer votre garantie en ligne sur goalzero.com/warranty

POTENCIA DE ALTA VELOCIDAD PARA LA VIDA ACTIVA

Gracias por adquirir el Sherpa 100PD. Para comenzar, encienda y cargue completamente su Power Bank Sherpa 100PD antes de usarlo por primera vez.



PARA CARGAR SU SHERPA 100PD

Conecte un cable USB-A a USB-C o un cable USB-C a USB-A en el puerto USB-C del Sherpa 100PD y en cualquier puerto USB-A o USB-C disponible.

Se recomienda usar USB-C a USB-C cable con un cargador USB-C Goal Zero de 45 W, con el que obtendrá una carga completa en unas 3 horas.

CONOZCA SUS DISPOSITIVOS

Aproveche la gran variedad de puertos e innovadoras funciones de carga del Sherpa 100PD para suministrar energía a todos sus dispositivos de uso cotidiano.



Pulse para encender o apagar su Sherpa 100PD



Pulse para activar o desactivar la carga inalámbrica Qi.



Cuando la carga Qi esté activada pero no haya ningún dispositivo cargándose, se encenderá una luz azul



Cuando el dispositivo esté cargándose, se encenderá una luz verde



Para acceder a información más detallada sobre el uso del producto, visite <https://www.goalzero.com/user-guides/>

FORMAS DE CARGAR SU SHERPA 100PD

CARGADOR

CONEXIÓN

TIEMPOS DE CARGA



15-60W
USB-C PD

USB-C A USB-C

3-7 HORAS



2.4A CARGADOR

USB-A A USB-C

9 HORAS



1A T

USB-A A USB-C

24 HORAS



NOMAD 28 PLUS

ENTRADA USB

9 HORAS



NOMAD 14 PLUS

ENTRADA USB

12 HORAS

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Sherpa 100PD

Tiempos de carga:

Fuente de USB-C PD (60 W) 2,5 horas

Cargador de pared (45 W) 3 horas

USB-A (2,4 A) 9 horas

Nomad 14 12-28 horas

Nomad 28 9-14 horas

Batería:

Química de celdas Li-ion NMC

Tipo de célula 18650 de LG chem

Capacidad equivalente a una celda individual 25600 mAh @ 3,7 V

Ciclos de vida Cientos de ciclos

Vida útil Carga cada 3 a 6 meses

Sistema de administración Carga y protección de batería baja integrada

Puertos:

Qi inalámbrico (salida) 5 W máx.

Puertos USB A (salida) 5 V, hasta 2,4 A (12 W máx.), cada uno, 3,4 A (17 W máx.) combinados

Puerto USB-C PD (entrada/salida) 5 V, 9 V, 12 V, 15 V, 20 V hasta 3 A (60 W máx.) regulados

General

Conectable en serie no

Peso 1,4 lbs (635 g)

Dimensiones 20,5 x 59,5 x 1 pulg. (52 x 151,1 x 2,54 cm)

Temperatura en funcionamiento 32-104 °F (0-40 °C)

Certificados 

Garantía 12 meses

No olvide validar su garantía en goalzero.com/warranty

EINE SCHNELLE STROMVERSORGUNG FÜR EIN MOBILES LEBEN

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Sherpa 100PD entschieden haben. Laden Sie Ihre Sherpa 100PD Powerbank vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig auf.



AUFLADEN DES SHERPA 100PD

Schließen Sie ein USB-A-auf-USB-C-Kabel oder ein USB-C-auf-USB-C-Kabel an den USB-C-Anschluss des Sherpa 100PD und an einen beliebigen stromführenden USB-A- oder USB-C-Anschluss an.

Unsere Empfehlung: Setzen Sie USB-C-auf-USB-C-Kabel an das Goal Zero USB-C-Ladegerät mit 45 Watt für eine vollständige Aufladung mindestens 3 Stunden lang ein.

LERNEN SIE IHR GERÄT KENNEN

Mit den zahlreichen Anschlüssen und innovativen Ladefunktionen des Sherpa 100PD können Sie alle Ihre wichtigen Geräte mit Strom versorgen.



Zum Ein-/Ausschalten des Sherpa 100PD hier drücken



Zum Ein-/Ausschalten von Qi-drahtlosem Laden hier drücken.



Wenn das blaue Licht leuchtet, ist Qi eingeschaltet, es wird jedoch kein Gerät aufgeladen



Das grüne Licht geht an, wenn ein Gerät aufgeladen wird

Qi Kabelloses Lade-Pad (5W max)



Bidirektional (Ein-/Ausgang) USB-C Stromversorgungsanschlüsse
5V/9V/12V/15V/20V,
bis 3A (60W)

USB-A Anschlüsse
Jeder Anschluss 5 V, bis
zu 2,4 A
(max. 12 W) jeweils
3,4 A insgesamt (max.
17 W)

Ausführlichere Informationen zur Produkthanwendung finden Sie unter <https://www.goalzero.com/user-guides/>

WIE SIE IHREN SHERPA 100PD AUFLADEN KÖNNEN

LADEGERÄT

VERBINDUNG

LADEZEITEN:



15-60W
USB-C PD

USB-C ZU USB-C

3-7 STUNDEN



2.4A LADEGERÄT

USB-A ZU USB-C

9 STUNDEN



1A LADEGERÄT

USB-A ZU USB-C

24 STUNDEN



NOMAD 28 PLUS

USB-EINGABE

9 STUNDEN



NOMAD 14 PLUS

USB-EINGABE

12 STUNDEN

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Sherpa 100PD

Ladezeiten:

USB-C PD Stromquelle (60W) 2,5 Stunden

Wandladegerät (45 W) 3 Std.

USB-A (2,4 A) 9 Std.

Nomad 14 12-28 Std.

Nomad 28 9-14 Std.

Akku:

Zellchemie Li-Ion NMC

Akkutyp 18650. Hersteller: LG chem

Entsprechende Einzelzellenkapazität 25600mAh @ 3,7 V

Lebenszyklen Mehrere hundert Betriebszyklen

Haltbarkeit Alle 3 bis 6 Monate aufladen

Verwaltungssystem Integrierter Ladeschutz und Schutz bei schwacher Batterie

Anschlüsse:

Drahtlos: Qi (Ausgang) 5 W max

USB A Schnittstelle (Ausgang) 5 V, bis zu 2,4 A (max. 12 W) jeweils, 3,4 A (max. 17 W) insgesamt

USB-C PD Anschluss (Eingang/Ausgang) 5V, 9V, 12V, 15V, 20V bis 3A (max. 60W) reguliert

Allgemein

verkettungsfähig nein

Gewicht 635 g

Abmessungen 19,5 x 9,398 x 2,54 cm

Betriebstemperatur 0° - 40°C

Zertifikate    

Garantie 12 Monate

Achten Sie darauf, Ihre Garantie zu aktivieren: goalzero.com/warranty

使用期間中の高速電力

Sherpa 100PDを購入して頂き有難うございます。始めの使用は、完全に Sherpa 100PD Power Bankを充電してからしてください。



SHERPA 100PDの充電方法

Sherpa 100PDのUSB-CポートとライブUSB-AかUSB-Cポートに、USB-AをUSB-Cに接続したもの、又はUSB-CをUSB-Cケーブルに接続したものを差し込んでください。

Goal Zero 45 Watt USB-C 充電器は、およそ3時間でデバイスを完全に充電する事ができます。

製品の説明図

Sherpa 100PDの多数ポートと革新的な充電機能を活用し、必要なデバイスをパワーアップしてください。



> 押すだけのオン/オフ機能で、Sherpa 100PDは使用できます。



Qi ワイヤレス充電は、押すだけのオン/オフ機能付きです。



Qiでデバイスの充電がされてない時は、青ライトが表示されます。



デバイス充電中は、緑のライトが表示されます。



製品の使用方法の詳細は、<https://www.goalzero.com/user-guides/>をご参照ください。

SHERPA 100PDの充電方法

充電器	接続	充電時
 15-60W USB-C PD	USB-C から USB-C	3-7 時間
 2.4A 充電器	USB-A から USB-C	9 時間
 1A 充電器	USB-A から USB-C	24 時間
 NOMAD 28 PLUS	USB 入力	9 時間
 NOMAD 14 PLUS	USB 入力	12 時間

技術仕様

Sherpa 100PD

充電時間:

USB-C PD ソース (60W) 2.5時間

電源アダプター (45W) 3時間

USB-A (2.4A) 9時間

Nomad 14 12-28時間

Nomad 28 9-14時間

バッテリー:

セルの種類 リチウムイオン NMC

セルタイプ LG chemから18650

単一セルの場合の容量 25600mAh @ 3.7V

充電寿命 100 回以上充電可能

バッテリーの保存期間 3~6 ヶ月ごとに充電

管理システム 一体化された充電と低バッテリー保護

ポート:

Qi無線 (出力) 最大5W

USB Aポート (出力) 5V、個別に2.4A (最大12W) まで、3.4A (最大17W)統合

USB-C PD ポート (入力/出力) 5V/9V/12V/15V/20V、3Aまで (最大 60W) 安定化

概要

チェーン接続 不可

重量 1.4 lbs (635 g)

寸法 7.5 x 3.7 x 1 in (19.5 x 9.398 x 2.54 cm)

動作温度。 32-104F (0-40C)

安全規格    

保証 12 ヶ月

goalzero.com/warrantyで、保証を有効に設定してください

GOAL ZERO HEADQUARTERS

675 West 14600 South
Bluffdale, UT 84065
1-888-794-6250
Designed in the U.S.A.
Made in China

Sherpa is a trademark
of Goal Zero.

IC Caution.

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause interference.
2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

1. L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
2. L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

*RF warning for Mobile device:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

GOALZERO.COM

JG031119